

## St. Mary's County Government

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE

Jenna Guzman, Communications Director SMCG TV 95 Station Manager

Media Inquiries: 301-475-4200, ext. 1342, or PIO@stmaryscountymd.gov

COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY'S COUNTY James R. Guy, President Mike Alderson, Jr., Commissioner Eric S. Colvin, Commissioner Michael. L. Hewitt, Commissioner Scott R. Ostrow, Commissioner

## NEWS RELEASE for Immediate Release

No. 2024 - 088May 13, 2024, 3:30 p.m.

## **July Animal Control Advisory Board Meeting Cancelled**

**LEONARDTOWN, MD** – The St. Mary's County Animal Control Advisory Board meeting scheduled for Wednesday, July 3, 2024, has been cancelled.

The next Animal Control Advisory Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, September 4, 2024, at 6 p.m. in the Commissioners Meeting Room of the Chesapeake Building, located at 41770 Baldridge Street in Leonardtown.

For more information on the Animal Control Advisory Board, please visit: stmaryscountymd.gov/acab. Additional questions may be directed to the Department of Emergency Services by phone to (301) 475-4200 ext. 2110 or via email to MaryAnn.Gardiner@stmaryscountymd.gov.

###